
Siddhes wari Garments Limited 

5, INDIA EXCHANGE PLACE, 3RD, FL. KOLKATA - 700-001 
Phone : 2210-7e8409/!- 

E-mail - slidheswari@hotmai.com 

Date: 7 January, 2026 CIN LITI11WB1994PLC06s519 

The Listing Department, The Asst General Manager, 

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited Department of Corporate Services, 
7, Lyons Range, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd, 

Kolkata-700001 P } Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-1 

Subject: Outcome of Board Meeting under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

With reference to the above subject and pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing 

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you the Board 

of Directors of the Company in its meeting held today, 74 January, 2026 have considered and 
approved the following: 

1. Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter and half year ended 30" September, 2025. 

The approval and declaration of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year 
ended 30% September, 2025 were delayed due to the sudden and unfortunate demise of the 

Company's Statutory Auditor, Mr. Ramesh Kumar Bajaj, Proprietor of M/s R. K. Bajaj & Co,, 
on 26 October, 2025. Consequently, the limited review process for the said period could not 

be completed within the timeline prescribed under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) 

Regulations, 2015. 

Subsequently, the Board of Directors, based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, 

at its meeting held on 4th December, 2025, approved the appointment of M/s N Dokania & 
Associates, Chartered Accountants (FRN: 014403C) as the Statutory Auditors of the Company 

to fill the casual vacancy, subject to shareholders’ approval. 

Upon completion of the limited review by the newly appointed Statutory Auditors, the 
unaudited financial results were placed before the Board and approved at the present 

meeting. 

The meeting commenced at 4.00. P.M. and concluded at 545 P.M. 

Copy of the Unaudited Financial Results for quarter and half year ended 30% September, 2025 

along with the Limited Review Report is enclosed herewith for your record and reference. 

This is for your records. 

Thanking you 

Yours faithfully 

SABRES ICANT BARES Ener eo 
Sanjay Kr Shah Sertieh: Si 
Whole-time Director Direetnr, 
DIN-00109444 

Enck as above 



N DOKANIA & ASSOCIATES 3H.46; Lenin Sarani 
| Chartered Accotuntants Kolkata — 700013 (West Bengal) 

r Phone: +91-7407477492 IN DT. 
Email: nvdokaniakeéemail.com 

web: ndokania.com 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly and Year to Date Unaudited 
Standalone Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI 
(LODR) Regulations,2015, as amended. 

Review Report to 

The Board of Directors 

Siddheswari Garments Limited 

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of SIDDHESWARI 
GARMENTS LIMITED (“the Company’), for the Quarter ended 30“September, 2025 and year to date 
from st April 2025 to 30° September 2025 being submitted by the Company pursuant to 
requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEB! (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, as amended (The “Listing Regulations”). 

This. statement is the responsibility of the Company's management and has been approved by the 
Board of Directors which has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement 
Principies led down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 “Interim Financial Reporting” (Ind AS 34) 
prescribed under Section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules igsued thereunder and 
other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report an these 
financial statements on our review. 

We conducted our review-in accordance with the Standard on Review. Engagement (SRE) 2410, 
“Review of Interim Financial Information Perfarmed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity” issued 
by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform 
the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material 
misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquire of company personnel and analytical 
procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance than an audit. We have not 
performed an audit and accordingly, we do notexpress an audit opinion, 

‘Based on our review conducted, nothing has come to our notice, that causes us to believe that the 
accompanying statement of an un-audited financial results prepared in accordance with Indian 
Accounting Standards as specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read 
with Rule issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India ,has not 
disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation33 ofthe of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, including the matter in which it is to be 
disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

Place: Kolkata For N. Dokania & Associates 
Date: 07" january, 2026 Chartered Accountants EARS 

HRUTIAGARWALLA ~~“ 
Partner a 
M.No.: 307223 

UDIN: 26307223DBRHVG6220 

Firm Registration No.: 014403C 



SIGDHESWARI GARMENTS: LIMITED 

Regd Address: 9, india Exchange Place. 3rd Floor 

Kolkata-700 001 

CIN: LI7LLIWELeMPLCOSS519, (° im babketes} 
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30 September 2025 

Quarter ended (Rewewed) Gmonthsendedifieviewed) | Year ended 
Sr. No. Particulars i (Audited) 

30.09.2025 | 30.06.2025 ] 30.09.2024 30.08.2025 | 30.09,2024 | 31.03.2025 
1, | Income 

lal Revenue from Operations 

(b) Other Income 7.05 743 705 14.18 14.22 3021 
Total Income 7.08 a 7.05 14,18 14.2 30.21 

Z| Expenses 

{) Cost of raw materisisconsimed 

{b) Purchases of stock-in-trade 

{c} Change in inventacies of finished geods, 

ssock-in-trade and work-in-progress 

id} Excise dutyand Cass z 

(e} Employee benefits experise 3.78 2.66 35 54 5:98 1131 
tf Finarice costs {rit} 

it) Qepreciation and amortisation expenses O34 O28 O38 0.76 O76 LS 
(hy Other expenses . a14 oar 402 5.56; ih 24 16.40) 

Total Expenies 6.80 5.6 TSE 16.26 16.98 Be 

3. | Profit betore exceptional items and tax (2-2) 0.25 (2.33) (0.86) (2.08) (2.88) 0.58 

4. | Exceptional nem. 
= 

5. | Profit before tax (304) a5 aa) (086) (208) (288) oe 

6, | Tax expense: 

(i) Current tax, 65 
i) Deferred tax - eal 
i Tex for earlier years 

Total tax expense - 655 

7. | Net Profit for the period (5-6) 0.25 (2.33 {0-56} (2.08) (2.86) oad 

8. | Other Comprehensive income 

ti} tame that will notbe rectassified og 0.83 118 Lal Lao 376,32 
‘subsequently to profit or loss 

(ii) herts that WiMl be reclassified 

subsequently to profit or toss 

Total Other Comprehensive Income 0.49 0.93 118 1a 1.80 376.32 

9, | Total Comprehensive Incame for the periad (comprising a.74 (140) 0.32 (0.66) (1.06) 376.75 

10. /Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share’ 10 330,99 33099 330,98 330,99 330.99 330)98 

il, |Earnings per equity share (of ~ L0 each) jnot annualised) 

teh Basic o.01 16:07) (9.03) (6.08) (0.054 0.02 
(bi) Diluted 0.01 10,07) (0.03) (e065) (0,05) 0.01 

e
e
l
 



M/s SIDDRESWART GARMENTS LIMITED 

Regd Address::5 India Exchange Place; 3rd floor, Kolkata-700 001 

CIN: LIVITIWBLoMPLOOSSS19 

STATEMENT OF UM - AUDITED ASSETS AND LIABILITIES 

Agat 30.09.2025 As at 
Sr No. Particulars : 31.03.2025. 

(Un-Audited) [Audited 
ASSETS = 

(2) | Nom-Currant Assets 

(a) Property, Plantand Equipment 3.76 4.52. 
(6) Capital work-in-progress 2 
(c} Financial Assets. 

(i) Investments. R7TRS1 2778:08 
(il) Trade recetvables 

| 
(iii) Loans 270.70 256.60 
(i) Other mon-current financial assets = 

(d} Deferred tax assets (net) é 
fe) Other noh-curnent assets. * 19:43 

Total Non-turnent assets 3,053.97 3,053.34 

(2) | Current Assets 

(a) Inventories 0.56 O56 
(b) Financial Assets 

(i) Trade recelveble * 

(li) Cash and cash equivalents 2.20 Lo4 

(iii) Bank Balances 120 2569 

liv}iGther Bank Balances 2146 15.08 

(v) Other current financéol assets 

ic) Other current assets 22.17 a2 

Total Current assets 67.39 63,65 

TOTAL ASSETS. 3,121.36 3,172.03 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

EQUITY 

(a) Equity Share capital 3B2.71 38271 
tb) Other Equizy 2,728,89 2,730.56 
Total Equity 3,112.60 3,113.27 

LIABILITIES: 

(1) | Non-current Hlabilities: 

(a) Financial Habilities 

(i) Borrowings: = 
(ii) Trade Payables Z 
(Gi) Other non-curnent financial fiabiline: Bf.) 5.80 

ib) Prowesions. : 

(c} Deferred tax liabilities|Met) LY1 L7i 

(a) Other-non-current liabilithes 

Total Non-turnent liabilities WSL TS 

i2) | Current liabilities 

ja) Financial liabBities 

{i) Gorrowings - 

(ii) Trade Payabie. . 0.6 eo 

(ii) Other current financial liebilities 

{(b) Gther current tiabilities: + 

Hic) Provisions 0.65 0.65 

{dy Current. Tax Liabilities (ret) 

Total Current [abilities 125 1.25 

TGTAL EQUITY AND LARILITIES Sa 3122.03 



The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Cominittwe and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on? th January, 

2026. The Umited Review for the quarter and half yeer ended 20 Soptember 2025 has been carried out by the Stmtuteey Auditors; #5 required under Awgulation 33° 
of £81 (LODR) Requlations, 2015, 

The audit isdelayed due to. uncertain demise of our auditor Me; Ramesh Kumar Bajaj [Prop af M/s AK Bajo] & Co.) on 26th Onteber, 2025, We have appointed new 
auditor Mis N Dokania & Associates ‘on ath Dec, 2025. Que which we were notable to complete audit preductire within the.stipulated time hence are-uploading 

our Limited Review on 7th fanuary, 2026. ; : ‘ , : i [ 

The Indian Parliament has approved the cade-on secunty, 2020which would impact the contribution by the Cornpuny towards Previdierit Funel nied graruty, The 

Ministey af Labour and employment has reatese draft cules forthe code on Social Security 220 on ‘November 14.2024, and-has invoted sugwestions from 
-stackholders which are under active consideration by the Ministry, The Company will assess the Impact and its evalution-cnce the subjact rules are notified and will 

oa late impact in Its financial statements in the period inwhich, the code became: effective and the related mdesite determine the tinencial impact are 
shed. 

The Limited Review, a4 requiered under Siegulation 43 of the SEAI {LEV R) Regulatinns, 2005 has been completed and the related pore dose not have any Impact 

onthe above "Results and notes" for the Quater ended Sikh Sepr.2025 which needs te be explained, 

As the company has only one operating segment Le, Trading Business, Hence segment reporling under [nd AS 108 Is net reauited 

The figure of the previous period hasbeen regrouped, reclassified, whenever necessary, to-conform fo the classification for ihe quarter ond half yearended 30 
Sepbember 2025 

_& a For ane Behalf of Board of Directors 

SO) fore LESWARL GARMENTS piMitee or SIDDRES MRL SN GARNI 

ct Nirector: 

Place Kolkata 

Bate 07.01.2026 



SIDDHESWARI GARMENTS LIMITED 

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2025 

{Amt tn lakh) 

Halt Year ended 
30,03,2025 30,03,24 

Rs. BP 

‘A. [CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 

Net Profit before tax & Extraordinary Items 
Adjustments for: (2.08) i286) 

Depreciation O76 0.76 
interest Received {14.13} (14:12) 
_ 113.42) (13.36) 

Operating Profit Before Working Capital Charges (15.50) (f6.22)] 

Adjustment for: 

Becrbase/ (increase) in Debtor : - ; 
Decrease/ (Increase) in’ Loans & advances (i440) (12.10) 
Decrease/ (Increase) in other current assets [G-04) (15.00) 

Decrease/ (Increase) In other non current assets 315,13 (15.04) 

Increase/ (Decréase) in Creditors oO? 5,06 0.07 (43.07) 

Cash Generated from Operations (1044) (57.29) 

Direct Taxes Paid bag 1.06 | 
Net Cash from Operating Activities (11,33) (58,35 

a. [CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES: 

interest Received 14.18 14,52 

Net Cash from Investment Activities 14,18 14,12 

jc. |CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES: 

Net.Cash from Financing activities : 

Net increase/(decrease) in Cash & Cash Equivalents 2.85 (44.23}) 

Cash BoCash Equivalents-as:on Ist Apr 2025 a1. 62.45 

Cash & Cash Equivalents.as on 1st oct 2025. 44.65 18,12 

Notes 

The above cash flow statement has been prepared under the "Income method" asset oul in INDAS-7 Statement of cash Flaw. 

[Cash and Cash Equivalents As at 30.09.2025 As at 30,09,2024 

cash.ans cash equivalants as avobe 44.65 16.12 

44.56, ‘18.42 

For SIDDHESWARI GARMENTS LTD 

S/ODHESWAR) GARMENTS LIMITE 
Sayan Sh | 

Sanjay ke shah eA AMIT, 
Whole Time: Cirector ast a 

DIN-06109484 fo} 
Date: 07.01.2026 = a, 

Ne 

_ 

Place: Kolkata ;


